1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 5 as follows: 1.2 Page 9, after line 13, insert: 1.3 "Sec. 14. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY; APPROPRIATION. 1.4 \$298,000 in fiscal year 2024 and \$298,000 in fiscal year 2025 are appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner of public safety to perform auditing and registration requirements of Minnesota Statutes, section 325E.21." 1.7 Amend the title as follows:		
"Sec. 14. <u>DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY; APPROPRIATION.</u> 1.4 \$298,000 in fiscal year 2024 and \$298,000 in fiscal year 2025 are appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner of public safety to perform auditing and registration requirements of Minnesota Statutes, section 325E.21."	1.1	Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 5 as follows:
\$298,000 in fiscal year 2024 and \$298,000 in fiscal year 2025 are appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner of public safety to perform auditing and registration requirements of Minnesota Statutes, section 325E.21."	1.2	Page 9, after line 13, insert:
general fund to the commissioner of public safety to perform auditing and registration requirements of Minnesota Statutes, section 325E.21."	1.3	"Sec. 14. <u>DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY; APPROPRIATION.</u>
requirements of Minnesota Statutes, section 325E.21."	1.4	\$298,000 in fiscal year 2024 and \$298,000 in fiscal year 2025 are appropriated from the
	1.5	general fund to the commissioner of public safety to perform auditing and registration
1.7 Amend the title as follows:	1.6	requirements of Minnesota Statutes, section 325E.21."
	1.7	Amend the title as follows:

Page 1, line 3, after second semicolon, insert "appropriating money;"

Correct the title numbers accordingly

COUNSEL

NH/DS

02/21/23 07:46 am

1.8

1.9

SCS0005A13

Sec. 14.

1